### REGEIVED

Preston N. Carter (ISB No. 8462) Charlie S. Baser (ISB No. 10884)

Givens Pursley LLP 601 W. Bannock St. Boise, ID 83702

Telephone: (208) 388-1200 Facsimile: (208) 388-1300

prestoncarter@givenspursley.com charliebaser@givenspursley.com

Attorneys for Falls Water Co., Inc.

2020 SEP 29 AM II: 32

UTILITIES COMMISSION

#### BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF FALLS WATER CO., INC. FOR APPROVAL OF ACQUISITION OF THE ASSETS OF MORNING VIEW WATER COMPANY Case No. FLS-W-20-04

NOTICE OF DIRECT CUSTOMER NOTICE

~ at

Falls Water Co., Inc. ("Falls Water") provides notice that the Customer Notification,

attached hereto as Exhibit 1, was mailed directly to Morning View customers on August 6, 2020.

DATED: September 29, 2020.

**GIVENS PURSLEY LLP** 

Preston N. Carter Charlie S. Baser

Givens Pursley LLP

Attorneys for Falls Water Co., Inc.

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I certify that on September 29, 2020, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served upon all parties of record in this proceeding via electronic mail as indicated below:

#### **Commission Staff**

Jan Noriyuki, Commission Secretary Idaho Public Utilities Commission 11331 W. Chinden Blvd., Bldg. 8, Ste. 201-A Boise, ID 83714 jan.noriyuki@puc.idaho.gov **Electronic Mail** 

Matt Hunton

Matt Hunter
Deputy Attorney General
Idaho Public Utilities Commission
11331 W. Chinden Blvd., Bldg. 8, Ste. 201-A
Boise, ID 83714
Matt.Hunter@puc.idaho.gov

**Electronic Mail** 

9 -- at

Preston N. Carter

# **EXHIBIT 1**

# MORNING VIEW WATER COMPANY CUSTOMER INFORMATION

Dear customers,

In July 2020, Falls Water Company, a subsidiary of NW Natural Water, entered into an agreement to acquire the water utility of Morning View Water Company.

After the sale is approved, the utility will continue to be operated locally with the oversight of Falls Water's team from the Idaho Falls area. The transition is expected to be seamless to customers.

The Idaho Public Utilities Commission (IPUC) is currently reviewing the filing. To follow the regulatory process, check the Commission's website at www.puc.idaho.gov or use the contact information listed below.

#### About Falls Water and NW Natural Water

Falls Water has been providing water service to customers in Eastern Idaho since 1958 and currently serves approximately 5,500 customers. NW Natural Water, which acquired Falls Water in 2018, is a subsidiary of NW Natural Holdings (NYSE:NWN) and is headquartered in Portland, Oregon.

#### More information

If you have questions about the transaction and transition to Falls Water, contact Morning View, NW Natural Water, or the IPUC using the following information. (Note: this is for information about the transaction. Please continue to contact Morning View for customer billing and service information.)

# **Morning View Water Company**

Attn: Nolan and Dawn Gneiting 3996 E 200 N Rigby, Idaho 83442 morningviewwater@gmail.com 208-745-0029

#### **NW Natural Water**

Attn: Melissa Moore 250 SW Taylor Street Portland, OR 97204-3038 melissa.moore@nwnatural.com 503-226-4211 www.nwnaturalwater.com

## **Idaho Public Utilities Commission**

Attn: Adam Rush, Public Information Officer 472 W. Washington, Boise, Idaho 83702 adam.rush@puc.idaho.gov 208-334-0339 www.puc.idaho.gov

